7.70	
▼ New 2709—Certificate of County Audito	and the state of t
V May 2709—Certificate of County Audito	r authenticating Cody.

Miller-Davis Company, Mfg. Stationers, Minneapolis, Minre

	Minnesota) _{ss.}			
County of Ja	ckson			
	. C. H. Peterso	<u>n</u>		County Auditor
	resaid, do hereby certify f Publication of N			
Certifi	cate of Election J	udges of the	Result of the	ıe
Votes C	ast, Village of Ok	cabena.		
	documents			, and that the same is
	ne same appears upon the rec			
	In Witness Whereof, I have	ve hereunto set m	y hand and caused	the seal of my said
	office to be affixed at	Jackson	, Minnesota	in said County
	this 17th	day ofS	September,	
		***************************************	WIDO	1. D. 19 38
				County Auditor.
	8371	Ву		Deputy.

TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR OF JACKSON COUNTY, STATE OF MINNESOTA:

SS

STATE OF HIMESOTA) COUNTY OF JACKSON)

We, the undersigned inspectors, hereby certify and return that we have canvassed the ballots at a SPECIAL ELECKTION held at Okabena, in the County of Jackson, and State of Minnesota, on the 12th, day of September, 1938, the time and place specified in the election notice, to vote for or against constituting said Village of Okabena into a seperate election and assemsment district. The following number of votes were cast for and against said proposition, as canvassed by us. to-wit:

There were east, "For Separate Elecations Assessment District, Votos.

There were cast, "For Seperate Bloction & Assessment District, No.

William Ikier, August Atz, and Sidney Dahl, being duly sworn, say, such for himself, that the statements herein contained in the foregoing certificate and return, made by him, are true.

Signed

Signed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th, day of

September, 1938.

R. M. JONES. Natary Public, Jockson County, Minn. My Commission expires Feb. 19th, 1942,

ones

NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION

Dated this the 31st day of August, 1938, by order of Village Council.

To the Voters of the Village of Okabena, Jackson County, Minnesota:

Notice is hereby given, that a special election will be held at the Village Hall in the Village of Okabena, Jackson County, Minnesota, on the 12th day of September, 1938, for the purpose of constituting said Village of Okabena a separate election and assessment district. The polls will be open from 1 to 7 o'clock P. M. on said date.

Signed: R. M. Jones, Clerk, Village of Okabena, Jackson County, Minn.

County of Jurkson
contain in southain
says: that he now is and during all the times herein stated has been the publisher of the newspaper known as the Okabena Press, and has full knowledge of the facts herein stated.
That for more than one year immediately prior to the publication there-
hereto attached, said newspaper was printed and published in the English language from its known office of publication within the village of Okabena in the county of Jackson, state of Minnesota, on Thursday of each week in column and sheet form equivalent in space to 450 running inches of single
column two inches wide; has been issued from office established in said place of publication equipped with skilled workmen and the necessary material for preparing and printing the same; has had in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cent of its news columns devoted to local news of interest to said community it purports to serve, the press work of which has been done in its said known office of publication; has contained general news, comments and
miscellany; has not duplicated any other publication; has not been entirely made up of patents, plate matter and advertisements: has been circulated at and near its said place of publication to the extent of 240 copies regularly delivered to paying subscribers; has been entered as second class mail matter
in the local post office of its said place of pulication; that there has been on file in the office of the County Auditor of said county the affidavit of a person having first hand knowledge of the facts consisting its qualifications as a newspaper for publication of legal notices; and that its publishers have complied with all demands of said County Auditor for proof of its said quali-
That the printed Mice of Speciel Claston hereto at-
tached as a part hereof was cut from the columns of said newspaper; was
published therein in the English language once each week for
successive weeks; that it was first so published on theday of
1938 and thereafter on Thursday
of each week to and including the day of
19, and that the following is a copy of the lower case alphabet which is acknowledged to have been the size and kind of type used in the publi-
cation of said the of special Election
abcdefghijklmnopgratuvwxyz
Walls daylog
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 3 1 19.35
Santruction
Notary Publics Jackson County, Minnesota. Notary Publics Jackson County, Minnesota. Notary Publics Jackson County, Minnesota. My commission expires Kson County, Minnesota. My commission expires Oct. 6, 1044
My commission expires kson-county, Mr.
Miles Oct. 6. 101.

State of Minnesota,)

8391

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
SEP 19 1938

Mikel Holice Secretary of State.